Final allocation will be made after the end of the 
subscription period for Retail Subscribers. The Financial Advisor shall have the right, if there is 
sufficient demand from Retail Subscribers, to reduce the number of Offer Shares allocated to 
Participating Entities to twenty-seven million (27,000,000) shares, representing 90% of the Offer 
Shares. 

o Tranche (B): Retail Subscribers: This tranche comprises Saudi Arabian nationals, including any 
divorced or widowed Saudi woman having minor children from a marriage to a non-Saudi 
individual, who is entitled to subscribe to the Offer Shares for her own benefit in the names of her